ر ب	6
-	ア
('n

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.C	and T). Bo	of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450 102961 ria, VA 22313-1450	504			
			Attorney Docket No. 123044			
		Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Ryuichiro MAEYAMA Hidehiko SOYAMA Tsukasa MATSUDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0052 JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	112907 U.			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment				
		Security Agreement Change of Name				
		Other				
	B.	Execution Date: All-March 1, 2005				
4.	⊠	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	l ached? □ Yes ☒ No			
	C.	Title of Application: IMAGE FORMING METHOD				
		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00			
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>164291</u>)			
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
			Date: March 4, 2005			
ME.	Eric	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,975 D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages i				
rii.	6001	Total number of pages 1	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

03/15/2005 DBY

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ryulchiro iviaeyama	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hidehiko Soyama	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tsukasa Matsuda	(7)	
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each undersi	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable gned agrees to assign, and hereby does ass	•
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	ELIT VEROV CO. L.T.		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LT	<u>.</u>	
(10)	Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chom	e, Minato-ku, Tokyo107-0052,	Japan
		the en invent divisio	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for patonal, continuation, substitute, and	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and United States of America as defined in 35 ent including any and all provisional, non-reissue application(s), and all Letters Pater hat may be granted on the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, it, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	IMAGE FORMING	METHOD	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.		
		,		ecuted an application for patent in the Unit	
			en date herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>March 1, 20</u>	05	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identified	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or difference in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees function a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Aussigned, and that he has not con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	nee may to executivision the to obtaining to execute to perform to get States rizes and assignee, executed, sors, assignes of grants to	deem necessary. In the all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rem all affirmative acts which may apparent to the Assignee. In the act is the precedence of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreeming and legal representatives. The act is the process of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreeming and legal representatives. The act is the process of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreeming and legal representatives.	erform any act which may be necessary in Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm	clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or ited States resulting the entire interest is assignment is any further
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Mar. 1, 2005		Inventor Signature		ma (SEAL)
Date	Mar. 1, 2005		Inventor Signature	Rynichiro Maeyar Didekiko Soyama Tsukasa Matsua	(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 1, 2005		Inventor Signature	Ssukasa Matsua	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	·	(SEAL)
neither, Date		-	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi t two witnesses who also sign here Witness	c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A. If
Date			Witness		·

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0269